#### 504788397 02/22/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4835129

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOBUHIRO OOSAKI	02/09/2018
MAKIKO MIURA	02/14/2018
DAISUKE SHIBATA	02/09/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	27-1, SHINKAWA 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-8260	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15754353

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-965-1347 Phone:

Email: sneumann@panitchlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHERYL NEUMANN

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 688101-58US NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHERYL R. NEUMANN SIGNATURE: /SHERYL R. NEUMANN/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/22/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01200621#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0704 504788397

**US Rights Only** 

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
Nome	<u>Address</u>	
	6/6 SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COM	Pany, Limited,
1) Nobuhire OOSAKI	1-98, Kampgadenaka 3-ehome,	USCH Tunan
	Konohana-ku, Osaka-ald, Osaka 554- ele SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COM	
2) Makiko MIURA	27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome,	4 1 14 7 4 4 months of the contract of the con
	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260 Japan	
	c/o SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COM	Pany, Lomied,
3) Daisuke SHIBATA	1-98, Kazugadenaka 3-elume, Konohina-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 554-	-3558 Japan
COATING MATERIAL FO	ave invented certain improvements in R PREVENTION OF METAL COR VENTION OF METAL CORROSIO	rosion, and process for producing on
indicated below:		america therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
filed on Fe	bruary 22, 2018 , Ser	rial No. <u>15/754,353</u> ; and
Whereas		-
SUMITOMO CHE	MICAL COMPANY, LIMITED	
27-1, S	hinkawa 2-chome,	
Chuo-k	n, Tokyo 104-8260 Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire the patents to be obtained therefor		pplication and invention, and to any United States
hereby seknowledged, I/WE, a and set over unto the assignee, invention and this application, may be granted thereon, and al	s assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transits lawful successors and assigns, MY/C and all divisions, and continuations there is reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authors to issue all Letters Patent for this investigation.	onsideration from assignee, the receipt of which is ferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, OUR entire right, fitle, and interest in and to this reof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which horize and request the Commissioner of Patents and ention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
assignee, its successors and assign all lawful papers when cal the title to this invention in said applications, make all rightful and enforce proper patent prot execution of such papers shall	signs, any facts known to ME/US respect fled upon to do so, execute and deliver a d assignee, its successors and assigns, ex paths and generally do everything possil action for this invention in the United St be borne by the assignee, its successors	-
I/WE hereby grant permission		eer is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1): Nobub	ivo Oosaki	February 9, 2018

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

**PATENT REEL: 045000 FRAME: 0705** 

Nobuhiro OOSAKI

Name:

2): Name:

3): Name:

**RECORDED: 02/22/2018**